PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 10775
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 10775
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
34th European Mask and
Lithography Conference
Uwe F.W. Behringer
Jo Finders

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a seven-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first five digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10775  1077501-2
  Contents
 vii Authors
 ix Conference Committee
  xi Foreword
 xiii Sponsors and Cooperating Partners
 xv Development of closed-type EUV pellicle (Best Paper of PMJ 2018) (10807-13)
   WAFER LITHOGRAPHY (193I AND EUV)
 10775 02  Multi-trigger resist for electron beam and extreme ultraviolet lithography (Invited Paper)
[10775-2]
 10775 03  Photonic superlattice multilayers for EUV lithography infrastructure (Invited Paper) [10775-3]
   ML2, NIL, AND DSA
 10775 07  Performance validation of Mapper FLX-1200 (Invited Paper) [10775-14]
 10775 08  Feasibility of monitoring a multiple e-beam tool using scatterometry and machine learning:
stitching error detection [10775-36]
 10775 0A  Application of rules-based corrections for wafer scale nanoimprint processes and evaluation of
predictive models [10775-23]
   PLENARY SESSION
 10775 0C  Lithography technology and trends for More than Moore devices: advanced packaging and
MEMS devices (Invited Paper) [10775-45]
   MASK PATTERNING, METROLOGY, AND PROCESS
 10775 0E  CK-MASK semi-manual tool for mask inspection and blowing [10775-41]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10775  1077501-3
 10775 0F  The (almost) completely automated 12” lithography [10775-20]
 10775 0G  Fast local registration measurements for efficient e-beam writer qualification and correction
[10775-18]
   NON-IC APPLICATIONS, PLASMONICS, AND PHOTONICS
 10775 0I  Accurate determination of 3D PSF and resist effects in grayscale laser lithography [10775-22]
 10775 0K  Curvilinear data processing methods and verification [10775-38]
   MASK2WAFER AND WAFER2WAFER METROLOGY
 10775 0N  On the road to automated production workflows in the back end of line [10775-47]
 10775 0O  Measuring inter-layer edge placement error with SEM contours [10775-31]
 10775 0P  FEM simulation of charging effect during SEM metrology [10775-42]
   USING BIG DATA/DEEP LEARNING
 10775 0R  Deep supervised learning to estimate true rough line images from SEM images [10775-15]
 10775 0S  Microlens under melt in-line monitoring based on application of neural network automatic
defect classification [10775-24]
   POSTER SESSION: WAFER LITHOGRAPHY (193I AND EUV)
 10775 0U  Alternative absorber materials for mitigation of mask 3D effects in high NA EUV lithography
[10775-46]
 10775 0W  Revival of grayscale technique in power semiconductor processing under low-cost
manufacturing constraints [10775-21]
 10775 0X  Towards fab cycle time reduction by machine learning-based overlay metrology [10775-53]
   POSTER SESSION: ML2, NANO-IMPRINT LITHOGRAPHY, AND DSA